## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks:

## Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Janssen-Cilag S.A.	Name: Janssen Pharmaceutica N.V.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: Turnhoutseweg 30 B2340 Beerse Belgium Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesNo					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger     Security Agreement Change of Name     Other Execution Date: December 7, 1998						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t						
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
09/214,080	Additional numbers attached? 🔄 Yes 🛛 🗹 No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: $1$					
Audley A. Ciamporcero, Jr., Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account</li> <li>8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/Jab-1200/maa</li> </ul>					
9. Statement and signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Mary A. Appollina Mary a. Appollina 5/9/00						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
Box Assignments						

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

**JAB 1200** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 09/214,080 Filed : 04/29/1999

WHEREAS, JANSSEN-CILAG S.A., a corporation of France, having a place of business at 1, rue Camille Desmoulins, TSA 91003, 92787 Issy-les Moulineaux Cedex 9, France (hereinafter called "Assignor"), is an owner of application serial no. 09/214,080, filed April 9 , 1999, for a letters Patent in the United States, relating to

.. .. ..

## N-[4-(heteroarylmethyl)phenyl]-heteroarylamines

WHEREAS, JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA N.V. a corporation of the State of Belgium, having its principal place of business at Turnhoutseweg 30, B-2340-BEERSE, Belgium (hereinafter called 'Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for considerations to be determined by an agreement between Assignor and Assignee, said agreement to be concluded later, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; 

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will. whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignce or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer and attested by its Secretary and its corporate seal to be affixed on this 7th day of December, 1998.

JANSSEN-¢II AG S.A. .....(L.S.) By Jean-Pierre Davaille, Managing Director of Janssen-Cilag S.A.

Attest :

Ву .....

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of Notary Public, personally appeared

, 1998, before me, a

, who being by me duly sworn did depose and make proof to my satisfaction that he well knows the corporate seal of JANSSEN-CILAG S.A., the corporation named in and which executed the foregoing Assignment; that the seal affixed thereto is the proper corporate seal of the said corporation; that the same was so affixed thereto and the said Assignment signed and delivered by , who was at the date of execution thereof of said corporation, in the presence of the said deponent,

the said deponent thereupon signed the as the voluntary act and deed of the said corporation, and same as subscribing witness.

Subscribed and sworn before me at Me Jean-Marie VAUCHELLE, Notaire associé au MESNIL-ESNARO (Seine-Maritime) certifie sincère et véritable la signature apposée clcontro, cumme devanant de 🦄 o 🛶 👞 🛶 Search Prem is Avance



, the date aforesaid.

PATENT REEL: 010626 FRAME: 0952\*\*\* Mary A. Appolina Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza New Brunswick, NJ 08846 (732)524-3742(Phone) (732)524-5823(Fax)

**Johnson & Johnson** 



To:	Box Assignments		From:	Mary A. Appollina	
Fax:	(703)306-5995	I	Pages:	3	
Phone	e		Date:	05/09/00	
Re:	Serial No. 09/214,080 .	JAB-1200	CC:		
🗆 Vrge	ent 🔲 For Review	Please Comn	nent	🗌 Please Reply	Please Recycle

• **Comments:** Select this text and delete it or replace it with your own. To save changes to this template for future use, choose Save As from the File menu. In the Save As Type box, choose Document Template. Next time you want to use it, choose New from the File menu, and then double-click your template.